Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 copies Fee Lease - 5 copies	trict Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 1-1-89										
<u>DISTRICT I</u> P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NN	1 88240	API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells) 300250849100									
<u>DISTRICT II</u> P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, I		anta Fe, New Mexico	87304-2088	5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE							
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azie	c, NM 87410	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. E-5898-1									
APPLICAT	TION FOR PERMIT T	O DRILL, DEEPEN, C	R PLUG BACK								
1a. Type of Work:	·····		·····	7. Lease Name or Unit A	greement Name						
DRILL  RE-ENTER  DEEPEN  PLUG BACK  X    b. Type of Well:  OL  GAS  SINGLE  MULTIPLE    OL  GAS  ZONE  ZONE  Bell Lake Unit 1											
2. Name of Operator			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8. Well No.							
Conoco, Inc.				4							
3. Address of Operator 10 Desta Dr. St	te 100W, Midland	, TX 79705-4500		9. Pool name or Wildcat Bell Lake A <del>tok</del>	A South Spring						
4. Well Location Unit Letter <u>F</u>	: <u>198</u> 0Feet Fr	om The North	Line and 1980	Feet From The	West Line						
Section 6	Townst	up 24S Ran	ige 34E r	MPM Lea	County						
		10. Proposed Depth		ormation	12. Rotary or C.T.						
		8800'		e Spring	Rotary						
13. Elevations (Show whethe GR 3611'	tr DF, RT, GR, etc.)	4. Kind & Status Plug. Bond	15. Drilling Contractor	16. Approx.	Date Work will start						
17.	PR	OPOSED CASING AN	ID CEMENT PROGF	AM							
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF CEMENT	EST. TOP						
24"	20''	94#	800'	1200	Surface						
17"	13 3/8"	54.5.61.68.72	6089'	4081	1225'						
11"	9 5/8"	53.5#	12,434'	2200	6340'						
8 7/8"	7"	26#, 29#, 32#	14,561'	500	11,850'						
6 3/8"	5"	18#	14,366-15,566	' 500	14,366'						

It is proposed to recomplete the Bell Lake Unit 1 No. 4 from the Atoka zone @ 12450'-12486' to the Bone Spring zone @ 8678'-8816' by the following procedures:

- Set CIPB at ± 12100'.
  Squeeze 7" casing with 50 sxs of Class "H" cement to get cement behind pipe.
- 3. Perforate Bone Spring from 8678'-8816'.
- 4. Put well on production.

I hereby certify that the hormati SKONATURE	on above is true and complete to the best of m	ny knowledge and belief.	tion Coordinator July 26, 1991
	ry W. Hoover		телерноме но. (915) 686-6
(This space for State Use)			
APPROVED BY		mle	DATE

Date Unless Drilling Underway.

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

## State of New Mexico .iergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Departi. 1

## **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION**

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator								Lease			•			Well No.	
Conoco, Inc.						Bell Lake Unit l					4				
Jnit Letter	Sectio	n		Town	ship			Range					County		
F	6				24S				34E			NMPM	Lea	a	
Actual Footage L	ocation of	Well:													
1980		om the	Noi	rth			line and		980			feet from	the West	line	
Ground level Elev	<i>.</i>	P	roducing	Forma	tion			Pool						Dedicated Ac	reage:
3611'			ne St					Bel	<u>1 Lak</u>	<u>e Bone</u>	Spri	ng		160	Acres
1. Out	ine the act	reage d	edicated	to the	subject	Well b	y colored per	icil or n	achure n	arks on the	plat below	v.			
2. If m	ore than o	ne leas	e is dedic	cated to	o the w	ell, ou	tline each and	identify	the own	nership then	eof (both a	as to worki	ing interest and	i royalty).	
uniti If answ this for No allo	zation, for Yes yer is "no" m if neco wable wil	ist the essary.	owners	? No and tra	li act desc ell until	f answ ription	er is "yes" ty is which have	e of co actually	nsolidatio been co solidated	on onsolidated. (by commu	(Use reve	erse side o		nmunitization, ing, or otherwise)	)
							, <u></u>		- <u>,</u>						
		Ĩ											OPERATOR CERTIFICATION		
i		Ì							1						the information complete to the
		Ì		2								1 1		wledge and belie	•
		Ì		¢.3			l I								·····
		1							1				Signature	AIM	
		1		Ì								I K	Finted Name	<i>VV®</i> ×O	ous
r													/ //		
									1				Jerry W. Position	Hoover	
}.														arvation	Coordinato
													Company		coordinate
				Ь,									Lonoco,	Inc.	1
		1		-1	-								Date		
		1											Iuly 26.	1991	
1													SURVE	YOR CERTI	FICATION
		_	-			╾┿	•								
1															l location shown
		I													vn field notes of e or under my
		1													ime is true and
		ļ												he best of my	knowledge and
													belief.		
		ļ				1							Date Surveyed	d	•
		-!				-+				<b>⊢</b> −− −					
		- I											Signature & S Professional S	ical of Surveyor	
		ļ													
		ļ													
		ļ													
		!													
		ļ											Certificate No		
		1													
											1				
0 330 660	990	1320	1650	1980	2310	2640	) 20	00	1500	1000	500	0			